Debbie Gehret

From: John Moren

Sent: Wednesday, October 16, 2012 3:27 PM

To: Debbie Gehret

Subject: FW: SMC Harbor Commission Special Meeting - 10/18/19

From: Kris Lannin Liang <grlbordr@yahoo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 16, 2019 7:06 AM

To: Virginia Chang Kiraly <vchang-kiraly@smharbor.com>; Nancy Reyering <NReyering@smharbor.com>; Tom Mattusch
<tmattusch@smharbor.com>; Sabrina Brennan <sbrennan@smharbor.com>; John Moren <jmoren@smbharbor.com>;
Edmundo Larenas <ELarenas@smharbor.com>; Julie van Hoff <jvanhoff@smharbor.com>

Cc: Clay Lambert <clay@hmbreview.com>; Megan Fluke <megan@greenfoathills.org>

Subject: SMC Harbor Commission Special Meeting - 10/18/19

Harbor Commissioners, .

| understand that new commission leadership has called for a special (closed) meeting this Friday to hire a new General
Manager, knowing one of five commissioners will be out of the country this day. This is a blatant act to shield
transparency and public participation and reeks of an inappropriate practice of commissioners using their positions and
aligning themselves against other commissioners to control decisions the full commission and public should be included
in.

Please push this meeting to a future date when all commissioners and the public can attend.

Kris Lannin Liang



